
Page 1 of 3 
 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE RAPID CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY AND BLACK HILLS PATROL 

FOR SECURITY SERVICES 

 

This Amendment to Agreement is entered into by the Rapid City Public Library Board of Trustees, 

located at 610 Quincy Street, Rapid City, South Dakota 57701(“Board”), and Black Hills Asset Protection 

Group, d/b/a Black Hills Patrol, a South Dakota Limited Liability Company, located at 807 Columbus 

Street, Suite Three, Rapid City, South Dakota 57701 (“Contractor”). 

WHEREAS, the Rapid City Public Library Board of Trustees and Black Hills Patrol, entered into an 

agreement on December 14, 2015 concerning security services Contractor will provide to Board 

(“Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to incorporate updated hours for the security service at General Beadle 

into the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire December 31, 2016 and the parties wish to extend the 

term of the agreement to April 30, 2017 or until a future request for proposal is awarded. 

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the 

parties hereby amend the Agreement as follows: 

Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: 

1. The Contractor agrees to provide a uniformed security officer at an hourly rate of $17.00, for the 

following locations and hours: 

At the Downtown Library, located at 610 Quincy Street, Rapid City, South Dakota 57701: 

Monday through Thursday: 9:00 a.m. through 7:00 p.m.; 

Friday through Saturday: 9:00 a.m. through 5:00 p.m.; and 

Sunday: 1:00 p.m. through 5:00 p.m. 

 

At the North Library, located at 10 Van Buren Street, Rapid City, South Dakota 57701: 

Monday through Thursday: 3:15 p.m. through 7:15 p.m.; 

Friday: 3:15 p.m. through 5:15 p.m.; 

Saturday: 9:00 a.m. through 5:15 p.m.; and 

Sunday: 1:00 p.m. through 5:15 p.m. 

Section 1.b of the Agreement is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: 

1.   

b. The term of this Agreement shall be from the date of signing to April 30, 2017, or until 

the Library enters into a contract for security services pursuant to a Request for 

Proposals, whichever is first. 



Page 2 of 3 
 

 

Dated this _______ day of December, 2016 

 

RAPID CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

 
_____________________________________ 

Jessica Olson, Chair 
 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA ) 
    )ss. 
COUNTY OF PENNINGTON ) 
 
 

On this ____ day of ________________, 2016, before me, the undersigned officer, Jessica Olson, 
personally appeared and acknowledged herself to be the Chair of the Rapid City Public Library Board of 
Trustees and as such, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes 
therein contained. 
  
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 
 
     
    ______________________________________ 
    Notary Public 
 
 
(SEAL) 
My Commission Expires:  
 

 
 

  



Page 3 of 3 
 

Dated this _______ day of December, 2016 

 

BLACK HILLS ASSET PROTECTION GROUP, LLC 
DBA BLACK HILLS PATROL 

 
_____________________________________ 

Ken Orrock, CEO 
 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA ) 
    )ss. 
COUNTY OF PENNINGTON ) 
 

 
On this ____ day of ________________, 2016, before me, the undersigned officer, personally 

appeared Ken Orrock, who acknowledged himself to be the Chief Operating Officer of Black Hills Asset 
Protection Group, LLC, a domestic limited liability corporation of Rapid City, South Dakota, and that as 
such CEO, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein 
contained by signing the name of Black Hills Asset Protection Group, LLC of Rapid City as CEO. 
  
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 
 
     
    ______________________________________ 
    Notary Public 
 
 
(SEAL) 
My Commission Expires:  
 


